GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3229
ANSWERED ON 16-12-2024

Improve Quality Education in Vijayapura
3229. Shri Ramesh Chandappa Jigajinagi:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the initiatives taken by the Government to improve education infrastructure in Vijayapura Parliamentary Constituency, Karnataka particularly through the scheme Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan(RUSA) schemes; and

(b) the number of educational institutions in Vijayapura Parliamentary Constituency that have been benefitted from the RUSA Scheme and the total amount of funds provided to these institutions?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(Dr. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)

(@) & (b): The government has launched the third phase of Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) in June 2023 in the form of Pradhan Mantri Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan
(PM-USHA) with an outlay of Rs. 12926.10 crore for the period 2023-24 to 2025-26 to cater
to needs of educationally unserved/ underserved areas.

Since inception of the RUSA scheme in 2013, a total of five units namely two colleges under the component ‘Grants to Strengthen Colleges’, one college under the component ‘Infrastructure Grants to Colleges’, one university under the component ‘Infrastructure Grants to University’, and one project under the component ‘Gender Inclusion and Equity Initiatives’ have been approved with an amount of Rs. 42 Crore in Vijayapura Parliamentary Constituency, Karnataka.
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